## **PULKIT GOENKA**

20, Nutan Society, Nr. Mahalaxmi Cross Road, Paldi, Ahmedabad- 380007, Gujarat, India

Date: 20.02.2024

To, The Manager Lisiting, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,Fort, Mumbai-400 001 To, The Company Secretary ADVANCE PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED 36, Kothari Market Kankaria Road, Ahmedabad-380002 Gujarat India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

I, Pulkit Goenka, member of promoter group of Advance Petrochemicals Limited hereby submit disclosures under the Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for acquisition of 100 number of Equity Shares of Advance Petrochemicals Limited by way off market purchase.

In view of the subject matter, you are requested to take this on records and do the needful.

Kindly take this information on your record.

Thanking You.

Pulkit Goenka

Acquirer

(Member of Promoter Group)

Enclosed: A/a.

## FORMC

## [Regulation7 (2) read withRegulation6(2)-Continual disclosure] SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Name of the company: ADVANCE PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE334N01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such person and such other person as mentioned in Regulation 6(2) Script Code: - 506947

Add: 20, Nutan Society, Mahalaxmi Cross Road, Paldi, Ahmedabad-380007, Gujarat, India 9825084848 PAN: AGEPG6888Q	1										Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, &Address with contact nos.
Member of Nr. Promoter Group	2									to/others etc.)	Person(Promo ters/Member of Promoter Group/Design ated Person/ Directors/imm ediate relative
Equity	3				etc.)	Debentures	Convertible	Warrants	(For eg.	Type of security	l si i
32354 3.59%	4								holding	No. and % of share	8
Equity	5	res etc.)	Debentu	ible	Convert	S,	Warrant	Shares,	(For eg.	Type of security	Securities acquired/Disposed
100 0.01%	6									No.	acquired
18600	7									value	Disposed
ВИУ	8							ke/Invoke)	(Buy/Sale/P ledge/Revo	Type	
Equity	9			es etc.)	Debentur	ble	Converti	Warrants	-	security	
32454 3.60%	10								shareholding	of of	acquisition/disposal
16.02.2024	11								UV	From	advice/acquisition of shares/ Sale of shares specify
16.02.2024	12									10	tion of shares/
20.02.2024	13	_					į				intimation to company
Open Market	14										ofacquisition/disposal(onmarket /public/rights/preferentialoffer/ offmarket/Intersetransfer,ESOPsetc.)
BSE	15										which Trade was Executed

 $\textbf{Note:(i)} \ ``Securities'' shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2 (1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. A property of the prop$ 

(ii) Value of Transaction excludes Brokerage, Taxes and other applicable charges.

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such person and such other person as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

	Trading in d	lerivatives (Specifi	y type of contract,	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	etc)	Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Notional Value   Number of units   Notional Value   (contracts*lot	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
1		,				1

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Fremium plus strike price of options.

Pholis.

(PULKIT GOENKA)

Date: 20.02.2024

Place: AHMEDABAD

\*\*\*